
Brussels Griffon Mentors
(2/18/2022)

First Name Last Name City State Phone Email
Kathy Fleener AZ lhuggins3@cox.net
Lorene Vickers-Smith* AZ/MI smithbros@aol.com
Ann Catterson* CA annecatt@gmail.com
Meg Prior CA meg@megpriorconsulting.com
Carol Ross CA carole@zingersworld.com
Darryl Vice CA darrylvice@aol.com
Heather Stants* FL hstants@tampabay.rr.com
Cindy Muir GA cynthiamuir@bellsouth.net
Dawn Vick Hansen* IL hansengriff@gmail.com
Linda Vance IL fistfaces@aol.com
Rodney Vance IL fistfaces@aol.com
Bobbie Norkus IN bnorkus@aol.com
Mark Jaeger MI mjaeger@voyager.net
Karin Jaeger MI karin.j.jaeger@gmail.com
Raul De Peralta NC RPeralta@ecslimited.com 
Rhonda Peralta* NC newyearsgriffons@yahoo.ca
Mark Grigalunas New York NY markgrigalunas@me.com
Jeff Bazel OH bazell1@aol.com
Evelyn Hole OH evelynhole@gmail.com
Jacque Jones OH treyj@suddenlink.net
Jeff Kestner OH kestnerj@aol.com
Lisa Straub PA straubcl@verizon.net
Anne Jahelka TN belleterregriffons@yahoo.com
Harlowe Jahelka TN hcj2@frontiernet.net
Peggy Fischer TX fischershou@yahoo.com
Henry Odum III VA griffonwho@aol.com
Pam Waldron* WA endorgriff@comcast.net

 *indicates ABGA Judges Ed Committee members


